

## Senate of the Associated Students of the University of Nevada

90th Session, 2022-2023

A BINDING RESOLUTION TO TEMPORARILY SUSPEND SENATE RULES I.A, II.F.5.I, II.F.5.IX, AND II.G.1

Resolution Number: 30

Authored By: Speaker Thompson

Sponsored By: 2022-2023 Student Government Assembly

Whereas, Senate Rule I.a states: "The Speaker shall call meetings of the Senate as he, she, or they deems appropriate, provided that the Senate shall meet at least once every two full class weeks, and that the regular meeting date and time of the Senate shall be on Wednesdays no earlier than 5:30 p.m., unless the senate orders otherwise. The Speaker shall call no less than two meetings of the Student Senate at least one week apart during the spring semester of his, her, or their election";

Whereas, Senate Rule II.f.5.i states: "Six unexcused absent Senate outreach hours shall be equivalent to two points. (1/3 point for every missed hour)";

Whereas, Senate Rule II.f.5.ix states: "Failure of the Chairperson of a committee, including the Committee on Oversight, to hold a meeting within the required two-week period shall be the equivalent of two points";

Whereas, Senate Rule II.g.1 states: "Each senator must conduct four (4) outreach hours in total, every two-week period. These hours must be reported to and determined by the Speaker of the Senate";

Be it resolved that, Senate Rules: I.a, II.f.5.i, II.f.5.ix, and II.g.1 shall be suspended, effective immediately, through the date of August 31st, 2022.

Adopted in Senate on May 11th, 2022	
Attest:	
	Wyatt Layland, Senate Secretary
	Andrew Thompson, Speaker of the Senate